
 
1 2   Team Scores  

T1  1   Florida 283  282       565  -11 
5  2   Illinois 289  283       572  -4 
3  3   Florida State  284  290       574  -2 

T7  4   Arkansas 292  284       576  E 
T1  5   Idaho 283  299       582  +6 
T7  6   Baylor 292  292       584  +8 
6  7   South Dakota State  290  297       587  +11 
4  T8   Kent State 288  300       588  +12 

T9  T8   UCLA 294  294       588  +12 
11  T8   East Tennessee State 295  293       588  +12 
T9  11   Penn State 294  296       590  +14 
13  12   Memphis, U. of  298  293       591  +15 
12  13   Campbell  297  301       598  +22 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

T5 1   Alejandro Tosti  Florida  70  68       138  -6   
T5 2   Tee-k Kelly *  Ohio State  70  70       140  -4   
T1 3   Daniel Sutton  Idaho  69  72       141  -3   
T27 T4   Charlie Danielson  Illinois  73  69       142  -2   
T27 T4   Thomas Detry  Illinois  73  69       142  -2   
T41 T6   Taylor Moore  Arkansas  74  69       143  -1   
T16 T6   Sam Horsfield  Florida  72  71       143  -1   
T11 T6   Cristobal Del Solar  Florida State  71  72       143  -1   
T1 T6   Hank Lebioda  Florida State  69  74       143  -1   
T55 T10   Lorens Chan  UCLA  75  69       144  E   
T27 T10   Charles Kim  Arkansas  73  71       144  E   
T41 T10   Felipe Strobach  South Dakota State  74  70       144  E   
T11 T10   Ian Holt  Kent State  71  73       144  E   
T1 T10   Grant Smith  South Dakota State  69  75       144  E   
T55 T10   Gordon Neale  Florida  75  69       144  E   
T27 T10   Charles Huntzinger  Penn State  73  71       144  E   
T16 T10   Rowin Caron  Florida State  72  72       144  E   
T41 T18   Braden Bailey  Baylor  74  71       145  +1   
T27 T18   Nick Hardy  Illinois  73  72       145  +1   
T27 T18   Nicolas Echavarria  Arkansas  73  72       145  +1   
T16 T18   Cole Madey  UCLA  72  73       145  +1   
T5 T18   Dylan Meyer  Illinois  70  75       145  +1   
T27 T18   Corey Carlson  Florida State  73  72       145  +1   
T41 T18   Gudmundur Kristjansson  East Tennessee State  74  71       145  +1   
T11 T18   Jorge Garcia  Florida  71  74       145  +1   
T5 T18   Ryan Orr  Florida  70  75       145  +1   
T55 T18   Thomas Perrot  Memphis, U. of  75  70       145  +1   
T16 T28   Matthew Perrine  Baylor  72  74       146  +2   
T5 T28   Chase Johnson  Kent State  70  76       146  +2   
T41 T28   Cole Miller  Penn State  74  72       146  +2   
T16 T28   Josh Lee  Florida State  72  74       146  +2   
T27 T28   JD Dornes  Penn State  73  73       146  +2   
T27 T28   Adrian Meronk  East Tennessee State  73  73       146  +2   
T1 T28   Ryan Porch  Idaho  69  77       146  +2   
T62 T28   Lloyd Jefferson Go *  Seton Hall Univ.  76  70       146  +2   
T41 T28   Otto Black *  Toledo  74  72       146  +2   
T5 T28   Will Grimmer *  Ohio State  70  76       146  +2   
T41 T38   Andreas Gjesteby  Baylor  74  73       147  +3   
T16 T38   Alvaro Ortiz  Arkansas  72  75       147  +3   
T27 T38   Jake Scarrow  Idaho  73  74       147  +3   
T41 T38   Taylor McCullum  Memphis, U. of  74  73       147  +3   
T11 T38   Luke Graboyes *  Cornell  71  76       147  +3   
T41 T43   Freddy Andersen  Baylor  74  74       148  +4   
T27 T43   Jonathan Garrick  UCLA  73  75       148  +4   

T27 T43   Josh Whalen  Kent State  73  75       148  +4 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T11 T43   Alejandro Perazzo  South Dakota State  71  77       148  +4   
T27 T43   Geuntae Kim  East Tennessee State  73  75       148  +4   
T16 T43   Patrick Flavin *  Miami (OH)  72  76       148  +4   
T41 T43   Eithel McGowen  Memphis, U. of  74  74       148  +4   
T62 T50   Edoardo Lipparelli  Illinois  76  73       149  +5   
T16 T50   Hunter Shattuck  Baylor  72  77       149  +5   
T71 T50   Jesper Svensson  Campbell  78  71       149  +5   
T55 T50   Mateusz Gradecki  East Tennessee State  75  74       149  +5   
T62 T50   George Baylis *  Akron, U. of  76  73       149  +5   
T71 T55   Kolton Crawford  Arkansas  78  72       150  +6   
T41 T55   Gisli Sveinbergsson  Kent State  74  76       150  +6   
T71 T55   Gaston Bertinotti  Campbell  78  72       150  +6   
T55 T55   Evan Russell *  Hartford  75  75       150  +6   
T16 T55   Trent Wallace *  Illinois State  72  78       150  +6   
T41 T60   Tyler Collier  UCLA  74  77       151  +7   
T16 T60   Amarin Kraivixien  Campbell  72  79       151  +7   
T55 T60   Lars van Meijel  Memphis, U. of  75  76       151  +7   
T62 T63   Bjarki Petursson  Kent State  76  76       152  +8   
T62 T63   Jaxon Lynn  South Dakota State  76  76       152  +8   
T62 T63   Trevor Tobin  South Dakota State  76  76       152  +8   
T62 T63   Rylee Iacolucci  Idaho  76  76       152  +8   
T27 T63   Craig Hornberger  Campbell  73  79       152  +8   
T16 68   Ian Kim  Idaho  72  81       153  +9   
T62 T69   Phil Delisi  UCLA  76  78       154  +10   
T41 T69   Chris Houston  Penn State  74  80       154  +10   
T41 T69   Thomas LaMorte  Campbell  74  80       154  +10   
70 72   Cayman Ratliff  East Tennessee State  77  78       155  +11   

T71 T73   Sydney Chung  Memphis, U. of  78  79       157  +13   
T55 T73   Billy Walthouse *  Rhode Island  75  82       157  +13   
75 75   Geoff Vartelas  Penn State  82  85       167  +23   
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Dates: May 16 - May 18 

 
Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

1 Florida 283 282 565

1 Alejandro Tosti (3) 70 68 138

T6 Sam Horsfield (1) 72 71 143

T10 Gordon Neale (2) 75 69 144

T18 Jorge Garcia (4) 71 74 145

T18 Ryan Orr (5) 70 75 145

2 Illinois 289 283 572

T4 Thomas Detry (1) 73 69 142

T4 Charlie Danielson (2) 73 69 142

T18 Dylan Meyer (3) 70 75 145

T18 Nick Hardy (5) 73 72 145

T50 Edoardo Lipparelli (4) 76 73 149

3 Florida State 284 290 574

T6 Hank Lebioda (1) 69 74 143

T6 Cristobal Del Solar (2) 71 72 143

T10 Rowin Caron (3) 72 72 144

T18 Corey Carlson (4) 73 72 145

T28 Josh Lee (5) 72 74 146

4 Arkansas 292 284 576

T6 Taylor Moore (1) 74 69 143

T10 Charles Kim (4) 73 71 144

T18 Nicolas Echavarria (2) 73 72 145

T38 Alvaro Ortiz (3) 72 75 147

T55 Kolton Crawford (5) 78 72 150

5 Idaho 283 299 582

3 Daniel Sutton (2) 69 72 141

T28 Ryan Porch (3) 69 77 146

T38 Jake Scarrow (5) 73 74 147

T63 Rylee Iacolucci (1) 76 76 152

68 Ian Kim (4) 72 81 153

6 Baylor 292 292 584

T18 Braden Bailey (3) 74 71 145

T28 Matthew Perrine (4) 72 74 146

T38 Andreas Gjesteby (1) 74 73 147

T43 Freddy Andersen (2) 74 74 148

T50 Hunter Shattuck (5) 72 77 149

7 South Dakota State 290 297 587

T10 Grant Smith (1) 69 75 144

T10 Felipe Strobach (2) 74 70 144

T43 Alejandro Perazzo (3) 71 77 148

T63 Trevor Tobin (4) 76 76 152

T63 Jaxon Lynn (5) 76 76 152
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

T8 Kent State 288 300 588

T10 Ian Holt (2) 71 73 144

T28 Chase Johnson (1) 70 76 146

T43 Josh Whalen (4) 73 75 148

T55 Gisli Sveinbergsson (3) 74 76 150

T63 Bjarki Petursson (5) 76 76 152

T8 UCLA 294 294 588

T10 Lorens Chan (5) 75 69 144

T18 Cole Madey (2) 72 73 145

T43 Jonathan Garrick (1) 73 75 148

T60 Tyler Collier (3) 74 77 151

T69 Phil Delisi (4) 76 78 154

T8 East Tennessee State 295 293 588

T18 Gudmundur Kristjansson (3) 74 71 145

T28 Adrian Meronk (1) 73 73 146

T43 Geuntae Kim (5) 73 75 148

T50 Mateusz Gradecki (2) 75 74 149

72 Cayman Ratliff (4) 77 78 155

11 Penn State 294 296 590

T10 Charles Huntzinger (2) 73 71 144

T28 JD Dornes (1) 73 73 146

T28 Cole Miller (3) 74 72 146

T69 Chris Houston (4) 74 80 154

75 Geoff Vartelas (5) 82 85 167

12 Memphis, U. of 298 293 591

T18 Thomas Perrot (2) 75 70 145

T38 Taylor McCullum (5) 74 73 147

T43 Eithel McGowen (3) 74 74 148

T60 Lars van Meijel (1) 75 76 151

T73 Sydney Chung (4) 78 79 157

13 Campbell 297 301 598

T50 Jesper Svensson (3) 78 71 149

T55 Gaston Bertinotti (2) 78 72 150

T60 Amarin Kraivixien (4) 72 79 151

T63 Craig Hornberger (1) 73 79 152

T69 Thomas LaMorte (5) 74 80 154
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Individuals 
 

Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

2 Tee-k Kelly (Ohio State) 70 70 140

T28 Lloyd Jefferson Go (Seton Hall Univ.) 76 70 146

T28 Otto Black (Toledo) 74 72 146

T28 Will Grimmer (Ohio State) 70 76 146

T38 Luke Graboyes (Cornell ) 71 76 147

T43 Patrick Flavin (Miami (OH)) 72 76 148

T50 George Baylis (Akron, U. of) 76 73 149

T55 Trent Wallace (Illinois State ) 72 78 150

T55 Evan Russell (Hartford) 75 75 150

T73 Billy Walthouse (Rhode Island) 75 82 157
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Average score per round
Round Course Average Score Complete Rounds

1 NCAA Kohler Region 73.40 75

2 NCAA Kohler Region 74.16 75

 

Total Average Scores
NCAA Kohler Region 73.78 150

 

Blackwolf Run - Meadow Valley: NCAA Kohler Region
Round 2

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 382     19 46 10     

2 4 402     16 51 7 1   

3 3 182     11 41 22 1   

4 5 565   1 37 34 3     

5 4 403     7 44 22 2   

6 4 470     5 59 10 1   

7 5 520   1 22 39 10 1 2 

8 3 215     2 45 22 5 1 

9 4 462     7 42 21 2 3 

10 4 356     3 53 15 4   

11 5 522   5 34 29 5 2   

12 4 461     3 43 24 5   

13 4 341     3 44 24 3 1 

14 4 423     1 55 15 4   

15 3 196     4 44 26 1   

16 5 590     13 51 9 2   

17 3 175     14 42 18 1   

18 4 458     7 45 18 4 1 

Round 2

hole par yards average
relative to par 

8 3 215 +0.45 

12 4 461 +0.41 

13 4 341 +0.40 

9 4 462 +0.36 

15 3 196 +0.32 

14 4 423 +0.29 

18 4 458 +0.29 

10 4 356 +0.27 

5 4 403 +0.25 

3 3 182 +0.17 

6 4 470 +0.09 

17 3 175 +0.08 

16 5 590 +0.00 

7 5 520 -0.08 

2 4 402 -0.09 

1 4 382 -0.12 

11 5 522 -0.47 

4 5 565 -0.48 
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Round 1

hole par yards average
relative to par 

8 3 215 +0.56 

6 4 470 +0.43 

14 4 423 +0.39 

3 3 182 +0.31 

10 4 356 +0.27 

17 3 175 +0.21 

18 4 458 +0.19 

16 5 590 +0.19 

12 4 461 +0.04 

1 4 382 +0.04 

15 3 196 +0.04 

9 4 462 +0.01 

5 4 403 +0.00 

4 5 565 -0.05 

2 4 402 -0.11 

13 4 341 -0.16 

11 5 522 -0.45 

7 5 520 -0.49 

Round 2

hole par yards average
relative to par 

8 3 215 +0.45 

12 4 461 +0.41 

13 4 341 +0.40 

9 4 462 +0.36 

15 3 196 +0.32 

14 4 423 +0.29 

18 4 458 +0.29 

10 4 356 +0.27 

5 4 403 +0.25 

3 3 182 +0.17 

6 4 470 +0.09 

17 3 175 +0.08 

16 5 590 +0.00 

7 5 520 -0.08 

2 4 402 -0.09 

1 4 382 -0.12 

11 5 522 -0.47 

4 5 565 -0.48 
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All rounds

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 382     34 90 24 2   

2 4 402     29 109 10 2   

3 3 182     16 85 46 3   

4 5 565   1 55 78 15 1   

5 4 403     24 86 37 3   

6 4 470     6 103 37 4   

7 5 520   6 54 72 15 1 2 

8 3 215     4 83 50 10 3 

9 4 462     23 88 30 6 3 

10 4 356     13 94 35 7 1 

11 5 522   8 69 60 10 3   

12 4 461     13 96 35 6   

13 4 341   1 22 92 30 3 2 

14 4 423     7 99 30 14   

15 3 196     13 98 38 1   

16 5 590     26 95 22 4 3 

17 3 175     20 91 36 3   

18 4 458     15 93 34 7 1 
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Par 3 Scoring
C. Houston Penn State 2.75 -2 
C. Huntzinger Penn State 2.88 -1 
J. Scarrow Idaho 2.88 -1 
F. Strobach S. Dak. St 2.88 -1 
L. Go Seton Hall 3.00 E 
D. Sutton Idaho 3.00 E 
L. van Meijel Memphis 3.00 E 
C. Danielson Illinois 3.00 E 
D. Meyer Illinois 3.00 E 
J. Lee Florida St 3.00 E 
R. Orr Florida 3.00 E 
A. Tosti Florida 3.00 E 
J. Garcia Florida 3.13 +1 
G. Neale Florida 3.13 +1 
K. Crawford Arkansas 3.13 +1 
T. Detry Illinois 3.13 +1 
C. Del Solar Florida St 3.13 +1 
C. Miller Penn State 3.13 +1 
F. Andersen Baylor 3.13 +1 
M. Perrine Baylor 3.13 +1 
T. McCullum Memphis 3.13 +1 
L. Chan UCLA 3.13 +1 

Par 4 Scoring
T. Kelly Ohio State 3.80 -4 
T. Detry Illinois 3.90 -2 
S. Horsfield Florida 3.95 -1 
G. Smith S. Dak. St 3.95 -1 
A. Meronk ETSU 4.00 E 
G. Kristjansson ETSU 4.00 E 
H. Lebioda Florida St 4.00 E 
C. Huntzinger Penn State 4.00 E 
N. Echavarria Arkansas 4.00 E 
T. Moore Arkansas 4.05 +1 
R. Caron Florida St 4.05 +1 
C. Del Solar Florida St 4.05 +1 
C. Danielson Illinois 4.05 +1 
N. Hardy Illinois 4.05 +1 
G. Neale Florida 4.05 +1 
A. Tosti Florida 4.05 +1 
J. Garrick UCLA 4.05 +1 
C. Madey UCLA 4.05 +1 
D. Sutton Idaho 4.05 +1 
R. Porch Idaho 4.05 +1 
W. Grimmer Ohio State 4.05 +1 
P. Flavin Miami (OH) 4.05 +1 

Par 5 Scoring
A. Tosti Florida 4.13 -7 
J. Garcia Florida 4.25 -6 
T. Perrot Memphis 4.25 -6 
I. Holt Kent State 4.38 -5 
A. Meronk ETSU 4.50 -4 
C. Ratliff ETSU 4.50 -4 
D. Sutton Idaho 4.50 -4 
B. Bailey Baylor 4.50 -4 
M. Perrine Baylor 4.50 -4 
C. Kim Arkansas 4.50 -4 
T. Moore Arkansas 4.50 -4 
S. Horsfield Florida 4.50 -4 
R. Orr Florida 4.50 -4 
C. Carlson Florida St 4.50 -4 
H. Lebioda Florida St 4.50 -4 
R. Caron Florida St 4.50 -4 
G. Baylis Akron 4.50 -4 
W. Grimmer Ohio State 4.50 -4 
T. Wallace Ill. St. 4.63 -3 
C. Del Solar Florida St 4.63 -3 
D. Meyer Illinois 4.63 -3 
C. Danielson Illinois 4.63 -3 

Eagles 
G. Baylis Akron 2
C. Del Solar Florida St 1
R. Orr Florida 1
A. Tosti Florida 1
J. Garcia Florida 1
T. Moore Arkansas 1
N. Echavarria Arkansas 1
C. Kim Arkansas 1
B. Bailey Baylor 1
J. Dornes Penn State 1
C. Miller Penn State 1
T. Perrot Memphis 1
C. Madey UCLA 1
D. Sutton Idaho 1
G. Smith S. Dak. St 1

Birdies 
A. Tosti Florida 12
C. Danielson Illinois 10
A. Meronk ETSU 10
D. Sutton Idaho 9
D. Meyer Illinois 9
E. Lipparelli Illinois 9
A. Ortiz Arkansas 9
T. Kelly Ohio State 9
C. Kim Arkansas 8
T. Moore Arkansas 8
C. Miller Penn State 8
H. Lebioda Florida St 8
R. Caron Florida St 8
J. Lee Florida St 8
S. Horsfield Florida 8
G. Neale Florida 7
C. Huntzinger Penn State 7
T. Perrot Memphis 7
E. McGowen Memphis 7
M. Perrine Baylor 7
J. Scarrow Idaho 7
G. Kim ETSU 7

Pars 
C. Del Solar Florida St 28
G. Sveinbergsson Kent State 28
L. Chan UCLA 26
N. Hardy Illinois 26
T. Detry Illinois 26
P. Flavin Miami (OH) 26
L. Go Seton Hall 26
F. Strobach S. Dak. St 25
K. Crawford Arkansas 25
B. Bailey Baylor 25
I. Holt Kent State 24
T. McCullum Memphis 24
G. Bertinotti Campbell 24
A. Perazzo S. Dak. St 24
O. Black Toledo 24
E. Russell Hartford 24
W. Grimmer Ohio State 23
G. Smith S. Dak. St 23
T. LaMorte Campbell 23
J. Whalen Kent State 23
L. van Meijel Memphis 23
C. Johnson Kent State 23
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